COUNCIL

CONSEIL

CONSEJO

SIXTY-NINTH SESSION

RESOLUTION No. 907 (LXIX)

(Adopted by the Council at its 402nd meeting on 30 November 1994)

AMENDMENT TO THE TERMS OF REFERENCE OF THE SUB-COMMITTEE ON THE COORDINATION OF TRANSPORT

The Council,

Recalling its Resolution No. 699 (LII) of 21 November 1985 on the Report and Terms of Reference of the Sub-Committee on the Coordination of Transport,

Having received and examined document MC/1823, submitted by the Director General, on an amendment to the terms of reference of the Sub-Committee on the Coordination of Transport,

Having taken into account the comments and recommendations of the Executive Committee (MC/1829),

Resolves to amend paragraph 3 of the terms of reference of the Sub-Committee on the Coordination of Transport, to read as follows: "The Sub-Committee on the Coordination of Transport shall meet, as necessary, at the request of one third of its members or of the Director General."